B1 (Official For Base/115-70458-JAD Doc 1 Filed 06/25/15 Entered 06/25/15 10:24:05 Desc Main						
UNITED STATES BANKRUP		Page 1	of 8	VOLU	NTARY PETI	TION
WESTERN DISTRICT OF PI           Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):	Name of Io	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
Arcadia Industrial Corp.						
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				d by the Joint Debtor in iden, and trade names):	the last 8 years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN (if more than one, state all): <b>25-1879965</b>	)/Complete EIN	Last four di (if more that		c. Sec. or Individual-Ta	xpayer I.D. (ITI	N)/Complete EIN
		<sup>×</sup>	,	,		
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): 2637 Gipsy Road		Street Add	ress of Join	nt Debtor (No. and Stree	et, City, and Sta	te):
Glen Campbell, Pennsylvania						
	CODE <b>15742-740</b> 8		ZIP CODE			
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: INDIANA		-		or of the Principal Place		
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): <b>PO Box 161</b>		Mailing Ad	ldress of J	oint Debtor (if different	from street add	ress):
Glen Campbell, PA						
ZIP	CODE 15742-0161	ם			ZIP CO	DE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different fr	rom street address above)	:			ZIP CO	DF
Type of Debtor		f Business			nkruptcy Code	Under Which
(Form of Organization) (Check <b>one</b> box.)	(Check <b>one</b> box.)			the Petition	n is Filed (Chec	k <b>one</b> box.)
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Health Care Bus Single Asset Re		fined in	Chapter 7 Chapter 9		ter 15 Petition for gnition of a Foreign
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.           Image See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.           Image See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	11 U.S.C. § 101 Railroad			Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13	Main	Proceeding er 15 Petition for
Partnership	Stockbroker			Chapter 12 Chapter 13	Recog	gnition of a Foreign
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Commodity Bro Clearing Bank Other Manufac				Nonm	nain Proceeding
Chapter 15 Debtors	X Other Manufac			1	Nature of Debt	8
Country of debtor's center of main interests: (Check box, if					Check one box.	
	Debtor is a tax-e			debts, defined in	11 U.S.C.	primarily
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:under title 26 of the Code (the Internal				§ 101(8) as "incur individual primari	ily for a	business debts.
	personal, family, or household purpose."					
Filing Fee (Check one box.)	1	Check one	h	Chapter 11 D		
<b>x</b> Full Filing Fee attached.		X Debto	or is a sma	ll business debtor as def		
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to indivi			or is not a	small business debtor as	s defined in 11 (	J.S.C. § 101(51D).
signed application for the court's consideration certifying unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b).		Check if:	or's aggreg	gate noncontingent liqui	dated debts (exc	cluding debts owed to
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 indi	viduals only) Must		insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter).			
attach signed application for the court's consideration. S						
	🗌 A pla					
				the plan were solicited accordance with 11 U.S		n one or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information						THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
<ul> <li>Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> <li>Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> </ul>						
Estimated Number of Creditors						
Image: X         Image: X	5,001-	□ 10,001-	□ 25,001-	□ 50,001-	□ Over	
5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 100,000						
Estimated Assets						
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$10	,001 \$10,000,001	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000 to \$500	0,001 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
million million million million						
Estimated Liabilities						
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$1,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$10		\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000 to \$500	0,001 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
million million		million	million			

	a)s@4/15-70458-JAD DOC 1 Filed 06/25/1				
Voluntary Petit	tion Document be completed and filed in every case.)	Rage ଅଧ୍ୟତୀ (8: Arcadia Industrial	Corp.		
	ruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach addi	itional sheet )			
Location	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
where Price.	NONE				
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
	uptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor	(If more than one, attach additional sheet.)			
Name of Debtor	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
Exhibit A       Exhibit B         (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)       (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)         I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare tha informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 1 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available und such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice relief under of Attorney for Debtor(s)         X       Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)					
	<b>Exhil</b> own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.		ublic health or safety?		
Exhibit D, Exhibit D, If this is a joint p	d by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse mu , completed and signed by the debtor, is attached and made a part of this petition: , also completed and signed by the joint debtor, is attached and made a	s petition.			
	Information Regardin	g the Debtor - Venue			
	(Check any app Debtor has been do miciled or has ha d a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 da	plicable box.) of bus iness, or principal assets in this District	for 180 da ys immediately		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.				
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.				
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resider (Check all appl				
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)				
	(	Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(	Address of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possessi				
	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court o of the petition.	of any rent that would become due during the 30	-day period after the filing		
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (1	11 U.S.C. §	§ 362(1)).
--	-------------	------------

B1 (Official For 68, SC 4/15-70458-JAD Doc 1 Filed 06/25/1	
Voluntary Petition         Document           (This page must be completed and filed in every case.)         Document	ଲିର୍ପୁଙ୍ଘ ଡିଡୀର୍ଷି Arcadia Industrial Corp.
	tures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is a n individual whose debts are pri marily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United St ates Code, specified in this petition.	<ul> <li>I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a f oreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.</li> <li>(Check only <b>one</b> box.)</li> <li>I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.</li> <li>Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.</li> </ul>
X	X
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
X Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney) Date	Date
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
X       /s/GaryV.Skiba         Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)         Gary V. Skiba         Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)         Yochim, Skiba & Nash         Tim Name         345 West Sixth Street         Erie, Pennsylvania 16507         Address         (814) 454-6345         Telephone Number         June 25, 2015         Date         Bar No.: 18153         Fax: (814) 456-6603         E-mail: gskiba@yochim.com         *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the atomey has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.         Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Of ficial Form 19 is attached.  Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)  Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnersnip)	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file t his petition on be half of the debtor.	X Signature
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Date
X       /s/Timothy Shiock         Signature of Authorized Individual         Timothy Shiock         Printed Name of Authorized Individual         President         Title of Authorized Individual         June 25, 2015         Date	<ul> <li>Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.</li> <li>Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the ba nkruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.</li> <li>If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.</li> <li>A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.</li> </ul>

Case 15-70458-JAD

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Doc 1 Filed 06/25/15 Entered 06/25/15 10:24:05 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 8

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re Arcadia Industrial Corp.,

Ca

Case No.

Chapter

11

Debtor

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
On Deck Capital 1400 Broadway, 25th Floor New York , New York 10018	On Deck Capital 901 N. Stuart St., Suite 700 Arlington , VA 22203	None		\$147,510.00
American Express PO Box 1270 Newark, NJ 07101- 1270		None		\$11,667.02
OSFS PO Box 200 902 West Mahoning St. Punxsutawney, PA 15767		None		\$7,745.52
Gearmaker 704 Forman Road Souderton, PA 18964		None		\$7,533.00
T.W. Phillips Gas and Oil Co. PO Box 400499 Pittsburgh, PA 15268		None		\$4,930.49

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co. PO Box 13958 Philadelphia, PA 19101-3958		\$4,239.91
Fed Ex Freight PO Box 223135 Pittsburgh, PA 15251- 2125		\$3,606.36
Mitsubishi Electric Automation, Inc. RMA#829192 500 Corporate Woods Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061-3108	None	\$3,511.46
Iezzi Law 140 South Main Street Greensburg, PA 15601	None	\$2,622.56
Industrial Tube & Steel Corporation 4658 Crystal Parkway Kent, OH 44240	None	\$1,908.30
Paris Uniform Rental Company 67 Hoover Avenue PO Box 1043 Dubois, PA	None	\$1,902.68
Edward A. Butcher, ASA, CSA 991 Norwood Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15202	None	\$1,865.50
Coleman Supply 5275 Rt. 56 East Homer City , PA 15748	None	\$1,182.85
Fastenall Co Indiana 2001 Theurer Blvd. Winona, MN 55987	None	\$1,179.88
Hite Electric 3101 Beale Avenue Altoona, PA 16601	None	\$838.10

B 4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Saville & Co., Inc. 414 Rodi Road PO Box 27286 Pittsburgh , PA 15235		\$606.80
Frank Roberts 1130 Robertsville Road Punxsutawney, PA 15767	None	\$233.58
Ash Gear Tool Supply 42650 West Nine Mile Road Novi, MI 48375		\$17.53
Date: June 25, 2015	/s/Timothy Shiock	

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Timothy Shiock, the president of Arcadia Industrial Corp. named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: June 25, 2015

/s/Timothy Shiock

Timothy Shiock, President

The debtor only has 18 unsecured claims.

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Western District of Pennsylvania

In re:

Arcadia Industrial Corp.,

Case No. BKY

Debtor(s)

Chapter 11 Case

### STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Timothy Shiock, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the President of Arcadia Industrial Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation and that on June 24, 2015 the following resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of this corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Timothy Shiock, President of this corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Timothy Shiock, President of this corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Timothy Shiock, President of this corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Gary V. Skiba, attorney and the law firm of Yochim, Skiba & Nash to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on: June 25, 2015	Signed: /s/Timothy Shiock	
	Timothy Shiock 2637 Gipsy Road, Glen	
	Campbell, PA 15742 (Name and Address of	
	Subscriber)	

Case 15-70458-JAD	Doc 1	Filed 06/25/15	Entered 06/25/15 10:24:05	Desc Main
		Document P	age 8 of 8	

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Western District of Pennsylvania

In re:

Arcadia Industrial Corp.

Debtors

Case No.		
Chapter	11	

# VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors is complete, correct and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Dated: June 25, 2015

Signed: /s/Timothy Shiock

Dated:

Signed: